

C.R-109 of 2024  
R-109/2024

**Order No. 02 dated 03.09.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance.

The complainant prays for time. The prayer is allowed.

The complainant is directed to file notice to the accused persons to hear them on the point of taking cognizance.

Fix **26.09.2024** for SR and hearing. Compliance by the complainant in the mean time.

J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar  
(J.O Code- WB 1265)