

C.R-109 of 2024
R-109/2024

Order No. 07 dated 12.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR and hearing.

The complainant is present.

The suspect Maya Barman files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

The complainant is directed to file notice to the other suspects to hear them on the point of taking cognizance.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that the notice has been properly served upon the suspects no. 2 to 8 of this case but they failed to turn up. When an opportunity was given to the suspects to be heard as to why cognizance of the offence shall not be taken they failed to turn up.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the complainant and the Ld. Advocate for the suspect no. 1.

Accordingly perusing the C.R cognizance is taken.

Fix **13.03.2025** for SA.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)