

C.R-109 of 2024
R-109/2024

Order No.15 dated 16.07.2025

Today is fixed for show cause.

The complainant is present and filed show cause.

The ground as stated in the show cause is found satisfactory hence accepted.

Requisite is filed.

Issue the same at once.

Fix **12.08.2025** for SR and appearance.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)